A5SL-14.00 Rev A
WIRING CODEWIRING CODE
GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specifications stated throughout this brochure
without prior notification. Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
Pressure, Level & Temperature Transmitters & Transducers
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 Fax (716) 773-5019 E-mail:sales@gp50.com website:www.gp50.com
ULTRA HIGH DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER

Specifications reflect standard product, improved performance/mechanical options available. Modifications may alter specs, consult factory
for more information.
ORDERING GUIDE:ORDERING GUIDE:
Pressure, Level & Temperature Transmitters & Transducers
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 Fax (716) 773-5019 E-mail:sales@gp50.com website:www.gp50.com
Full Scale Differential Pressure Ranges ±500, 600, 750, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 5000, 7500, 10K, 15K, 20K psid
Static Line Pressure 5 times differential pressure range or 22,5000 psi, whichever is less
Wetted Parts 316 & 15-5 ph Stainless Steel
Accuracy (Static error band includes non-linearity, hysteresis, non-repeatability)
Series A ±1.0% FSO (RSS)
Series B ±0.5% FSO (RSS)
Series C ±0.2% FSO (RSS)
Zero Shift with Line Pressure Less than ±1.0% FSO/1000 psid
Temperature Limits
Compensated 0º F to +180º F
Operating -20º F to +190º F
Storage -65º F to +250º F
Temperature Compensation
Zero ±2.0% FSO/100º F
Span ±2.0% FSO/100º F
Full Scale Output (Span) High Side (at 0 psid) (Model 114) (Model 214) (Model 314)
3.0 mV/V±2% at 70°F 5.0 Vdc ±2% at 70°F 16.0 (4-20mA) ±2% at 70°F
Electricals (Model 114) (Model 214) (Model 314) (Model 314Z)
Excitation Voltage 3.5-15 Vdc 9.0 - 40 Vdc 9.0 - 36 Vdc 9 - 36 Vdc
Output at 70° F 3.0 mV/V ±2% FSO 5.0 Vdc ±2% FSO 16.0 (4-20 mA) ±2% FSO 4-20 mA ±2% FSO
Zero Balance 0.0 mV/V ±5% FSO at 70°F    0.0 Vdc ±5% FSO at 70°F 4.0 mA ±5% FSO at 70°F
(at 0 psid)
Range Calibration Signal                Shunt resistance value provided on Calibration Card for 100% FSO. (Std. on Model 114)
Mechanicals
Proof Pressure 5 times rated Differential Pressure Range, or 22,500 psi, whichever is less
Burst Pressure 10 times rated Differential Pressure Range, or 22,500 psi, whichever is less
Pressure Connections 1/4” NPT (F)
Electrical Connections 6 conductor cable, 24 AWG 36” long, Standard Optional Connectors available
Enclosure Material 316 Stainless Steel
Identification Imprinted Stainless Steel nameplate welded to body
MODEL
114 3 mV/V
214 5 Vdc
314 4 - 20 mA
314Z 4 - 20 mA (Intrinsically Safe)
SERIES
A ±1.0% FSO (RSS)
B ±0.5% FSO (RSS)
C ±0.2% FSO (RSS)
PRESSURE RANGE
psid
RH 500 RT 3000
RJ 600 RV 5000
RK 750 RX 7500
RM 1000 RZ 10000
RO 1500 SB 15000
RR 2000 SD 20000
RS 2500 SZ Other
OPTIONS
AA None
ALTERNATE CONNECTOR OR CABLE
CA Bendix PTIH-10-6P (Mate: PT06E-10-6S [SR] not included)
CB MS3102E-14S-6P
CD Cannon WK6-32S (Mate WK6-21C not supplied)
CE Terminal Block
CF 1/2” NPT (M) thread with 36” potted leads
CJ DIN 43650 (includes mate) (Hirschmann type)
CK Lumberg RSF-3/12 mm
CM Bendix PTIH-8-4P, or equal
CO Junction Box (thermocouple type) with terminal block
CP Cannon WK4-32S
CW Summersible housing, 8’ polyurethane jacket non-vented cable, neoprene grommet and
1/2” NPT(M) Conduit fitting (0-500 psi max. For non-vented units only.)
CZ Alternate Connector/Cable/Other
HK NEMA-4X w/24” Cable
PRESSURE PORT
FA MS33649-4 (1/4’ AN-10050, female)